YA
M
A
IC
H
I E
LE
C

IC
S
-
 M
un
ic
h
08
9
/ 4
51
09
-0
Quad Flat Package (QFP)IC200 to IC248 - Open Top
Top view from socket
QFP IC201-1204-017 (120 Pins)
2– 1.6∅
∅3.2
120– 0.7∅
20

=1
4.
50
±0
.1
0.
5±
0.
05
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
QFP IC248-1284-007 (128 Pins)
QFP IC200-1284-001 (128 Pins)
2– 1.6∅
∅3.2
128– 0.7∅
34

=2
4.
8±
0.
1
0.
8±
0.
05
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
QFP IC201-1444-026-2 (144 Pins)
2– 1.6∅ ∅3.2
144– 0.7∅
24
.0

=1
7.
5±
0.
1
0.
5±
0.
05
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
QFP IC201-1444-034 (144 Pins)
2– 1.6∅
144– 0.7∅
24
.0

.7
5±
0.
1
0.
65
±0
.0
5
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
QFP IC217-1444-003 (144 Pins)
2– 1.6∅ +0.1
0
∅3.2 +0.1
0

25
=1
2.
5±
0.
1
0.5±0.05
0.
5±
0.
05
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO ALTERATION WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE   –   DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETER
Recommended PCB Layouts (160 to 208 pins)
Quad Flat Package (QFP)IC200 to IC248 - Open Top
Top view from socket
QFP IC201-1604-006 (160 Pins)
2– 1.6∅ ∅ 3.2
160– 0.7∅
33
.2

.3
5±
0.
1
0.
65
±0
.0
5
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
QFP IC217-1764-004 (176 Pins)
2– 1.6∅
∅ 3.2
208– 0.7∅
41.90±0.05
37.90±0.05
33.90±0.05
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
QFP IC201-2084-001 (208 Pins)
32
.0
0±
0.

0.
05
4–
0.
5x
51
=2
5.
5±
0.
1
0.
5±
0.
05
QFP IC200-2084-009 (208 Pins)
2– 2.5∅
∅ 3.2208– 0.7∅
42.50±0.05
54.00±0.1
38.50±0.05
34.50±0.05
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
QFP IC217-2084-001 (208 Pins)
32
.0
0±
0.

0.
05
4–
0.
5x
51
=2
5.
5±
0.
1
0.
5±
0.
05
QFP IC200-2084-010 (208 Pins)
∅3.2 +0.1
0
2– 1.6∅
208– 0.7∅

0.
05
4–
0.
5x
51
=2
5.
5±
0.
1
0.
5±
0.
05
QFP IC201-2084-029 (208 Pins)
QFP IC217-2404-007 (240 Pins)
2– 2.5∅
∅3.2
240– 0.7∅
38

5.
5±
0.
1
0.5x75=37.5±0.1
0.
5±
0.
05
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
+0.1
0
QFP IC201-2564-002-2 (256 Pins)
QFP IC201-3044-004 (304 Pins)
2– 1.6∅
∅3.2
304– 0.7∅
44